ULTRA-SAFE™
Explosion-proof Duct Heaters
49
800-243-8162
Standard Construction
Heat Exchanger has copper tubes with integral
aluminum fins. Each unit undergoes hydrostatic testing

Figure 77. Heater with Single Stage Control
Figure 78. Heater with SCR Control and Options D, L and P
25882_Duct  11/25/02  9:34 AM  Page 50
ULTRA-SAFE™
Explosion-proof Duct Heaters
51
Table XIX
Standard Heater Listing
Catalog Inside Duct Dimensions - in (cm) Depth(2) Weight(2) Unit Max. KW
Number
KW
Minimum(1) W x H Maximum W x H in (cm) lb (kg) Size Code Available(2)
227F30A003 3
227F30A005 5 12 x 12 18 x 24 8 130 A 40
227F30A008 7.5 (30.5 x 30.5) (45.7 x 61) (20.3) (59)
227F30A010 10
227F30B003 3
227F30B005 5 16.5 x 16 22.5 x 28 12 150
227F30B010 10 (41.9 x 40.6) (57.2 x 71.1) (30.5) (68) B 80
227F30B015 15
227F30B020 20
227F30C010 10
227F30C015 15 21 x 21 27 x 35 12 200
227F30C020 20 (53.3 x 53.3) (68.9 x 88.9) (30.5) (91) C 120
227F30C025 25
227F30C030 30
227F30D006 6
227F30D010 10 24 x 12 36 x 24 8 260 D 80
227F30D015 15 (61 x 30.5) (91.4 x 61) (20.3) (118)
227F30D020 20
227F30E006 6
227F30E010 10 33 x 16 45 x 28 12 300
227F30E020 20 (83.8 x 40.6) (114.3 x 71.1) (30.5) (136) E 160
227F30E030 30
227F30E040 40
227F30F020 20
227F30F030 30 42 x 21 54 x 35 12 390
227F30F040 40 (106.7 x 53.3) (137.2 x 88.9) (30.5) (177) F 240
227F30F050 50
227F30F060 60
Unit sizes A, B, C
(1 Heat Exchanger Module)
Common front view of single
ULTRA-SAFE™ Duct Heater